Figures in million

Quarter ended Year ended
30 September

2013
(Unaudited)

30 June
2013

(Unaudited)
(Restated)*

30 September
2012

(Unaudited)
(Restated)*

30 June
2013

(Audited)
(Restated)*

Net profit/(loss) for the period 13 (3 497) 501 (2 349)

Other comprehensive (loss)/income for the period,
net of income tax (695) 25 25 737

Foreign exchange translation (694) 26 25 742

Movements on investments (1) (1) – (5)

Total comprehensive (loss)/income for the period (682) (3 472) 526 (1 612)

Attributable to:

Owners of the parent (682) (3 472) 526 (1 612)

* The comparative periods have been restated following the adoption of IFRIC 20. Refer to note 2 for details.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (Rand) (Unaudited)
for the three months ended 30 September 2013

Figures in million
Share

capital
Other

reserves
Retained
earnings Total

Balance – 30 June 2013 as previously reported 28 325 3 464 522 32 311

Restatement for IFRIC 20 – (22) (74) (96)

Restated balance – 30 June 2013 28 325 3 442 448 32 215

Share-based payments – 43 – 43

Net profit for the period – – 13 13

Other comprehensive loss for the period – (695) – (695)

Balance – 30 September 2013 28 325 2 790 461 31 576

Balance – 30 June 2012 as previously reported 28 331 2 444 3 307 34 082

Restatement for IFRIC 20 – (15) (94) (109)

Restated balance – 30 June 2012 28 331 2 429 3 213 33 973

Share-based payments – 45 – 45

Net profit for the period – – 501 501

Other comprehensive income for the period – 25 – 25

Dividends paid – – (218) (218)

Balance – 30 September 2012 28 331 2 499 3 496 34 326

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.

12

Results for the first quarter
ended 30 September 2013

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS (Rand)

Figures in million

At
30 September

2013
(Unaudited)

At
30 June

2013
(Audited)
(Restated)*

At
30 September

2012
(Unaudited)

(Restated)*

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 32 195 32 732 33 220

Intangible assets 2 191 2 191 2 194

Restricted cash 38 37 36

Restricted investments 2 143 2 054 1 919

Deferred tax assets 93 104 523

Investments in associates 112 109 –